Amend CSSB 618 as follows:

(1) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in amended Section39.131(a)(7), Education Code (House Committee Printing, page 5,line 11), strike "master" and substitute "conservator [master]".

(2) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 39.131(b), Education Code (House Committee Printing, page 6, line 3), strike "master" and substitute "conservator [master]".

(3) IN SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 39.134, Education Code (House Committee Printing, page 9, line 4), strike "master" and substitute "<u>conservator</u> [master]".

(4) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in the heading to added Section
 39.135, Education Code (House Committee Printing, page 9, line 13),
 strike "<u>MASTER</u>" and substitute "<u>CONSERVATOR</u>".

(5) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Sections 39.135(a),
(b), and (c), Education Code (House Committee Printing, page 9,
lines 14, 18, 19, 22, and 24), strike "master" each place it appears
and substitute "conservator [master]".

(6) IN SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 39.136(d), Education Code (House Committee Printing, page 11, line 9), strike "master" and substitute "<u>conservator</u> [master]".

1